



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2023

SMT. UMA Wd/o AMARNATH MANGRULKAR (Deleted) KU. SWATI S MANGRULKAR & OTHS

VERSUS

GAJANAN S/o RAMCHANDRA MANGRULKAR AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. V. A. Dhabe, Advocate for the appellants
Mr. Y. S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for respondent no.2

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JUNE 19, 2025.

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he was engaged to contest the application for condonation of delay and he has no instructions to appear in the appeal.
2. In view of the statement made, the names of Mr. S.P. Kshirsagar, Mr. Y.S. Kshirsagar, Mr. S.D. Patil, Advocates for respondent no.2 appearing in the cause list be deleted.
3. Stand over to 26.06.2025.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale