

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 367 OF 2019
WITH**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2023

Smt. Uma Wd/o. Amarnath Mangrulkar and others

Vs.

Gajanan S/o. Ramchandra Mangrulkar and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V. A. Dhabe, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED :- 15.04.2026

Heard Shri Dhabe, learned counsel
appearing for the appellant.

2. The name of respondent no. 1 is already
deleted vide order dated 08.08.2025.

3. Hence, issue notice to respondent no. 2,
returnable on 11.06.2026.

4. In the meantime, the parties to maintain
status-quo as on today in respect of the suit property.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)